

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 3 3 9 / 2 0 0 6

M E E N A S I N G H @ M E E N A S I N H A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C H A N D A N I D E V I & O R S.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 2 1 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratan Kum a r Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R- 1

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice was issued on 19. 5. 2 0 0 6 to all the seven respondents by registered  
post A.D. However, neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope has been received back

so far from respondent Nos.2 to 4, 6 & 7.  
deemed

Therefore, I hold that there is

service of notice on respondent Nos.2 to 4, 6 & 7 in view of the proviso to sub- rule (5)  
of Rule 9 of Order V of C.P.C. and Section 27 of the General Clauses Act.

Notice on respondent No.5 has been already served.

Respondent No.1  
has no

has appeara nce.

However, respondent No.1

representation today.

List again on 28. 7. 2 0 0 6 .  
- on-Record

Inform the learned Advocate

concerned.

(B. Sudheendra Kum a r)  
Registrar

rd