

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in FA No. 320/2003 &
IA No. 4390/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MEENA SINGH @ MEENA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20536 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Akshay Shukla,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Smarhas Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn both the matters service is complete.
Served respondent to file Counter Affidavit within four weeks
from today, as a last chance.
List the matter on 30.9.2009.
(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*MG