

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in FA No.
320/2003 & IA No. 4390/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MEENA SINGH @ MEENA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20536 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Fanish Kumar Rai,Adv.
Mr. Ansul,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn SLP(C) No. 6339/2006 Counsel for the respondent has
filed the Counter Affidavit on behalf of the second respondent.
The other respondents have not filed any Counter Affidavit.Office may verify and list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG