

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6339/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in FA No.320/2003
& IA No.4390/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MEENA SINGH @ MEENA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20536 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

In SC 20536/06

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let the
matter be adjourned for the day.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master