

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6339/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in FA No. 320/2003 &
IA No. 4390/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MEENA SINGH @ MEENA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20536 of 2006

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Sourhar,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in the last week of April, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master